
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

CLARKSBURG DIVISION

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD.,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. l:23-cv-94-TSK

DEFENDANT SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD.'S
MOTION TO DISMISS PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 12(b)(2)

Defendant Samsung Bioepis Co., Ltd. hereby moves the Court for an order to dismiss

Plaintiff Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.'s Complaint for lack of personal jurisdiction pursuant

to Rule 12(b)(2) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

The specific grounds for this motion are contained in the Memorandum filed herewith and

any other materials which may in the future be filed in support of this motion.
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Dated: January 4, 2024

0/ Counsel:

Frank E. Simmerman, Jr. (WVSB# 3403)
Chad L. Taylor (WVSB# 10564)
Frank E. Simmerman, III (WVSB# 10584)
Simmerman Law Office, PLLC
254 East Main Street

Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
(304) 623-4900
clt@simmermanlaw.com

Raymond N. Nimrod (P/JF forthcoming)
Matthew A. Traupman (P/i/F forthcoming)
Laura L. Faimeny {PHV forthcoming)
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart
& Sullivan, LLP

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 849-7000
raynimrod@quinnemanuel.com
matthewtraupman@quinnemanuel.com
laurafaimeny@quinnemanuel .com

Zachariah B. Summers {PHV forthcoming)
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart
& Sullivan, LLP
865 S. Figueroa St.
Los Angeles, CA 90017
(213) 443-3000
zachsummers@quinnemanuel.com

Attorneys for Defendant Samsung Bioepis Co.,
Ltd. appearing for the limited purpose of
contestingjurisdiction

ScHRADER Companion, Duff & Law, PLLC

/s/Sandra K. Law
Sandra K. Law (WVSB No. 6071)
401 Main Street

Wheeling, West Virginia 26003
skl@schraderlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on January 4,2024,1 electronically filed the foregoing document with

the Clerk of the Court by using the Court's CM/ECF, which will send notification of such filing

to all registered participants. In addition, I certify that I caused copies of the foregoing document

to be served on January 4, 2024, by email upon all of the following counsel, as well as by U.S.

Mail on David R. Pogue at the address indicated below:

David I. Berl

Ellen E. Oberwetter

Thomas S. Fletcher

Andrew V. Trask

Shaun P. Mahaffy
Kathryn S. Kayali
Adam Pan

Rebecca A. Carter

Haylee N. Bemal Anderson
Renee M. Griffin

Jennalee Beazley
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

680 Maine Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20024
(202) 434-5000
dberl@wc.com
eoberwetter@wc.com
tfletcher@wc.com
atrask@wc.com
smahaffy@wc.com
kkayali@wc.com
apan@wc.com
rebeccacarter@wc .com
handerson@wc. com
rgriffin@wc .com
jbeazley@wc.com

Steven R. Ruby
David R. Pogue
Raymond S. Franks II
CAREY DOUGLAS KESSLER & RUBY,

PLLC

707 Virginia Street East
901 Chase Tower (25301)
P.O. Box 913

Charleston, West Virginia 25323
(304) 345-1234
sruby@cdkrlaw.com
drpogue@cdkrlaw.com
rfranks@cdkrlaw. com

Elizabeth S. Weiswasser

Anish R. Desai

Natalie C. Kennedy
Yi Zhang
Tom Yu

Rocco Recce
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Kathryn Leicht
Zhen Lin

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES

161 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com
anish.desai@weil.com
natalie.kennedy@weil.com
yi.zhang@weil.com
tom.yu@weil.com
rocco.recce@weil.com
kathryn.leicht@weil.com
zhen.lin@weil.com

Christopher M. Pepe
Priyata Patel
Matthew D. Sieger
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES
2001 M Street, NW

Suite 600

Washington, DC 20036
christopher.pepe@weil.com
priyata.patel@weil.com
matthew.sieger@weil.com

Andrew E. Goldsmith

Jacob E. Hartman

KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD, FIGEL &
FREDERICK, P.L.L.C. 1615 M Street, N.W.,
Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036
TEL: (202) 326-7900
agoldsmith@kellogghansen.com
jhartman@kellogghansen.com

Attorneys for PlaintiffRegeneron
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
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A/Sandra K. Law

Sandra K. Law (WVSB No. 6071)
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